DH2112 1% 6 Nov. 2017 15 Dec. 15 Dec. 2021 5,800,000

19,101,000

Bond list, covered bonds in SEK

31 Dec. 2018

Loan no. Interest terms, % Loan date Interest date Maturity date
Outstanding amount,

SEK 000s

DH2112 1% 2017-11-06 15 Dec. 15 Dec. 2021 13,938,000

DH2212 1% 2017-08-29 21 Dec. 21 Dec. 2022 20,751,000

DH2312 1% 2018-04-25 20 Dec. 20 Dec. 2023 12,900,000

47,589,000

Note 11  Issued bonds, etc.

Amounts in SEK thousands 31 Dec. 2018 31 Dec. 2017

Bonds in SEK 47,589,000 19,101,000

Total nominal value 47,589,000 19,101,000

Bonds in SEK 48,263,853 19,316,870

Total carrying amount 48,263,853 19,316,870

   of which at amortised cost 48,089,664 19,378,215

Average balance issued bonds in SEK 36,699,038 4,164,430

Issued bonds at the end of the period 19,101,000 –

Issued nominal value 28,488,000 19,101,000

Buy backs – –

Premium/discount 500,664 277,215

Hedging of interest-rate risk at market value 174,189 –61,345

Issued bonds at the end of the period 48,263,853 19,316,870

18 Danske Hypotek ABYear-end report 2018

Note 12  Effects of change in accounting principles

Amounts in SEK thousands
IFRS 9

1 Jan. 2018
Transition to

IFRS 9
IAS 39

31 Dec. 2017

ASSETS

Assets

Due from credit institutions 822,989 – 822,989

Lending to the public 33,274,994 –27,276 33,302,270

Bonds and other interest-bearing securities 1,749,800 – 1,749,800

Deferred tax assets 0 – –

Other assets 5,589 – 5,589

Prepaid expenses and accrued income 41,380 – 41,380

TOTAL ASSETS 35,894,752 –27,276 35,922,028

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Liabilities

Due to credit institutions 14,500,010 – 14,500,010

Issued bonds, etc. 19,316,870 – 19,316,870

Tax liabilities 29,495 –6,000 35,495

Other liabilities 65,420 – 65,420

Accrued expenses and deferred income 37,294 – 37,294

Total liabilities 33,949,089 –6,000 33,955,089

Equity

Share capital 50,000 – 50,000

Shareholders’ contribution 1,800,000 – 1,800,000

Profit/loss brought forward –28,281 –21,276 –7,005

Profit/loss for the period 123,944 – 123,944

Total equity 1,945,663 –21,276 1,966,939

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 35,894,752 –27,276 35,922,028

Restatement of balance sheet 31 December 2017 upon transition to IFRS 9 on 1 January 2018

19 Danske Hypotek ABYear-end report 2018

Contact
For more information, please contact:

Per Tunestam, CEO, +46 (0)8 568 806 53, per.tunestam@danskebank.se

The CEO assures that this year-end report provides a true and fair view of the
company’s operations, financial position and performance, and describes the

significant risks and uncertainties that the company faces.

Stockholm, February 1, 2018

Per Tunestam
Chief Executive Officer

Danske Hypotek AB (publ)
Box 7523
Norrmalmstorg 1
S-103 92 STOCKHOLM